Technical Data
Original Instructions
M100 Electronic Motor Starters
Bulletins M105, M109
Topic Page
Overview 2
Product Overview 2
Protection Features 2

Rockwell Automation Publication M100-TD001A-EN-P - February 2025 7
Product Selection
Catalog Number Explanation
The examples that are provided in this section are not intended to be used for product selection. Not all combinations produce a valid
catalog number. Use ProposalWorks™ software to configure the M100 starter. ProposalWorks software is available from
rok.auto/systemtools.
For a list of available M100 starter accessories, see Accessories.
Product Selection
M105 S - C09 - S
a b c d
a b c d
Bulletin Number Safety Current Range Terminals
Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description
M105 M100 reversing starter N No functional safety C09 0.75…9 A S Screw terminals
M109 M100 non-reversing starter S Functional safety C23 4.6…23 A P Push-in terminals
Table 1 - Product Selection
Current Range [A] Reversing / Non-reversing Safety Terminals Cat. No.
0.75…9 A
Reversing
No functional safety
Screw terminals M105N-C09-S
Push-in terminals M105N-C09-P
Functional safety
Screw terminals M105S-C09-S
Push-in terminals M105S-C09-P
Non-reversing
No functional safety
Screw terminals M109N-C09-S
Push-in terminals M109N-C09-P
Functional safety
Screw terminals M109S-C09-S
Push-in terminals M109S-C09-P
4.6…23 A
Reversing
No functional safety
Screw terminals M105N-C23-S
Push-in terminals M105N-C23-P
Functional safety
Screw terminals M105S-C23-S
Push-in terminals M105S-C23-P
Non-reversing
No functional safety
Screw terminals M109N-C23-S
Push-in terminals M109N-C23-P
Functional safety
Screw terminals M109S-C23-S
Push-in terminals M109S-C23-P
Rockwell Automation Publication M100-TD001A-EN-P - February 2025 8
Accessories
The M100 starter ships with terminal block kits. The following accessory kits are intended to be used as spare or replacement terminal
blocks.
Table 2 - Terminal Block Kits
Current Range [A] Reversing / Non-reversing Safety Terminals Cat. No.
0.75…9A
Reversing
No functional safety
Screw terminals M105N-C09-S-TB
Push-in terminals M105N-C09-P-TB
Functional safety
Screw terminals M105S-C09-S-TB
Push-in terminals M105S-C09-P-TB
Non-reversing
No functional safety
Screw terminals M109N-C09-S-TB
Push-in terminals M109N-C09-P-TB
Functional safety
Screw terminals M109S-C09-S-TB
Push-in terminals M109S-C09-P-TB
4.6…23 A
Reversing
No functional safety
Screw terminals M105N-C23-S-TB